



*621 IS MSG

PRODUCT INGREDIENTS

& ALLERGEN INFORMATION



PRODUCT	INGREDIENTS (ALL PEANUTS ARE 100% AUSTRALIAN)
SALTED {GF}	Peanuts, Peanut Oil and Salt
KURRY <i>(Contains Gluten & Milk)</i>	Peanuts, Peanut Oil, Salt, Sugar, Herbs & Spices, Vegetable Powders and Protein Enhancers (621, 627, 631), Skim Milk Powder, Wheat Starch, Colours (102, 110)
HICKORY SMOKE	Peanuts, Sugar, Yeast Extract, Smoke Flavouring, Synthetic Flavour, Peanut Oil, Salt
BARBEQUE	Peanuts, Peanut oil, Salt, tomato powder, flour, vegetable protein, sugar, free flowing agent (554), Hydrolysed Vegetable Protein, Spice Ground & extracts, Synthetic flavouring, Food Acid (270).
SALT & VINEGAR <i>(Contains Milk)</i>	Peanuts, Peanut Oil, Food Acid (262), Milk Solids, Anti-Caking Agent (551)
CHICKEN <i>(Contains Gluten & Milk)</i>	Peanuts, Peanut Oil, Enhancers (621, 551, 330), Flavours, Salt, Wheat Starch
GARLIC	Peanuts, Peanut Oil, Salts, Spice, Garlic & Onion Powders <i>(May Contain: Naturally occurring sulphites, nuts & sesame seeds, peanuts & soya beans, milk products, sulphites as preservatives & cereals containing gluten.)</i>
MEXICAN DELIGHT <i>(Contains Gluten & Milk)</i>	Peanuts, Peanut Oil, Salt, flavour (621), Herbs & Spices
CHILLI <i>(Contains Gluten & Milk)</i>	Peanuts, Peanut Oil, Cayenne Pepper, Onion Salt & Powder, Flavours (341)
SWEET CHILLI & LIME {GF} <i>(Contains Milk)</i>	Peanuts, Peanut oil, chilli & Lime seasoning (food acids (sodium diacetate, citric acid), milk solids, mineral salt (potassium chloride)), salt.
TOASTED {GF}	Peanuts, Peanut Oil and Salt
MUSSAMAN CURRY <i>(Contains Gluten & Milk)</i>	Peanuts, Mussaman curry flavor (maltodextrin (wheat), milk solids, flavor enhancer (E621), food acids (262,330,270,327), spice extracts (including (E160c), anti-caking agent (E551), thickeners (1400, 1450), antioxidant (300)). Peanut oil (antioxidant (soy) (E306)), salt
HORSERADISH(WASABI) <i>(Contains Gluten, Milk & Soy)</i>	Peanuts, wasabi flavor, soy sauce, milk solids, wheat starch, flavor enhancers, E621, E631,E627 colour 150c, anticaking agent E504, preservative e262, peanut oil, antioxidant emulsifier soy E322.
DRY ROAST {GF}	Peanuts
SUGAR COATED {GF}	Peanuts, Sugar, colouring (124)
GINGER & HONEY	Peanuts, Castor Sugar, Honey, Peanut Oil, Salt, Glucose Syrup, Ginger, Oleoresin, Lecithin
HONEY ROAST	Peanuts, Castor Sugar, Honey, Salt, Peanut Oil, Corn Syrup, Lecithin
SWEET & SALTY	Peanuts, Castor Sugar, Salt, Peanut Oil, Corn Syrup, Emulsifier (E322)
BUTTERSCOTCH & CARAMEL	Peanuts, Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Peanut Oil, Salt, flavours.
CHOCOLATE	Dry Roasted Peanuts, Milk Chocolate(Sugar, cocoa solids ,milk solids emulsifiers(soya lecithin, 476)flavour),vegetable gum(414),glazing Agents (904 – 553)
ROAST IN SHELL {GF}	Peanuts
MIXED NUTS [GF]	Peanuts, Cashews, Pistachios, Almonds, Brazils, Pecans, Peanut Oil and Salt
CASHEWS [GF]	Cashews, Peanut Oil and Salt
PEANUT PASTE [GF]	Peanuts
PEANUT BRITTLE <i>(Contains Sulphites & Soy)</i>	Peanuts, Sugar, Wheat Glucose, Water, Bicarbonate of Soda, Salt, Canola Oil, Soy Lecithin. (May contain: Wheat, tree nuts & milk)